
After Session 1 Results by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime GapClass SessionMphPos

GS
1:52.800Morgan BurkhardGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSCSM2  8 Session 1113.617 1 
1:52.975Matt PlumbGS Ford Mustang GT4TeamTGM46  14 Session 1113.441 2 0.175

1:53.000Hugh PlumbGS Ford Mustang GT4TeamTGM64  8 Session 1113.416 3 0.200

1:53.221Nate CiceroGS Ford Mustang GT4McCumbee McAleer Racing13  14 Session 1113.194 4 0.421

1:53.231Matheus LeistGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSVPX7  9 Session 1113.184 5 0.431

1:53.367David HamptonGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoCircle H Racing14  30 Session 1113.048 6 0.567

1:53.440Philip EllisGS Mercedes-AMG GT GT4WINWARD RACING57  11 Session 1112.976 7 0.640

1:53.480Billy JohnsonGS Ford Mustang GT4KOHR MOTORSPORTS59  11 Session 1112.936 8 0.680

1:53.498Clayton WilliamsGS Ford Mustang GT4LAP Motorsports30  10 Session 1112.918 9 0.698

1:53.529Robert NoakerGS Ford Mustang GT4McCumbee McAleer Racing13  13 Session 1112.887 10 0.729

1:53.544Caio ChavesGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2PANAM MOTORSPORT54  23 Session 1112.872 11 0.744

1:53.706Evan SlaterGS Ford Mustang GT4KOHR MOTORSPORTS60  20 Session 1112.711 12 0.906

1:53.873Robin LiddellGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoRebel Rock Racing71  9 Session 1112.546 13 1.073

1:53.898Jan HeylenGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSBGB MOTORSPORTS83  18 Session 1112.521 14 1.098

1:53.959Jack HawksworthGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS23  5 Session 1112.461 15 1.159

1:54.008Gregory LiefoogheGS Ford Mustang GT4Stephen Cameron Racing19  13 Session 1112.413 16 1.208

1:54.128Kiko PortoGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2RAFA Racing12  31 Session 1112.295 17 1.328

1:54.226Ford KochGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS23  16 Session 1112.198 18 1.426

1:54.270Kris WilsonGS Ford Mustang GT4TeamTGM64  10 Session 1112.155 19 1.470

1:54.306Darren LawGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSVRC Motorsports Group LLC.91  16 Session 1112.120 20 1.506

1:54.344Mikey TaylorGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSUnitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports17  17 Session 1112.083 21 1.544

1:54.402Danny DyszelskiGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSVPX7  15 Session 1112.026 22 1.602

1:54.677Sean QuinlanGS Ford Mustang GT4Stephen Cameron Racing19  16 Session 1111.757 23 1.877

1:54.692Bob MichaelianGS Ford Mustang GT4KOHR MOTORSPORTS59  21 Session 1111.742 24 1.892

1:54.728Owen TrinklerGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSVRC Motorsports Group LLC.91  9 Session 1111.707 25 1.928

1:54.946Jaxon BellGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS23  6 Session 1111.496 26 2.146

1:54.977Dillon MachavernGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOTurner Motorsport95  23 Session 1111.465 27 2.177

1:54.999Aurora StrausGS Mercedes-AMG GT GT4Murillo Racing24  10 Session 1111.444 28 2.199

1:54.999Gordon ScullyGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSCSM2  5 Session 1111.444 29 2.199

1:55.041Hannah GrishamGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoHeart of Racing Team26  29 Session 1111.403 30 2.241

1:55.054Michael CooperGS McLaren Artura GT4Ibiza Farm Motorsport44  24 Session 1111.391 31 2.254

1:55.068Jeff WestphalGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOCarBahn with Peregrine racing39  10 Session 1111.377 32 2.268

1:55.136Bryce WardGS Mercedes-AMG GT GT4WINWARD RACING57  19 Session 1111.312 33 2.336

1:55.354Sean McAlisterGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOCarBahn with Peregrine racing39  11 Session 1111.101 34 2.554

1:55.434Scott ThomsonGS Ford Mustang GT4LAP Motorsports30  16 Session 1111.024 35 2.634

1:55.634Harrison GoodmanGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2BSI Racing67  14 Session 1110.832 36 2.834

1:55.683Chris MillerGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSUnitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports17  9 Session 1110.785 37 2.883

1:55.809Austin KrainzGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOAutoTechnic Racing27  15 Session 1110.665 38 3.009

1:55.992Glenn McGeeGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evovan der Steur Racing10  8 Session 1110.490 39 3.192

1:56.183Stevan McAleerGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOAutoTechnic Racing27  17 Session 1110.308 40 3.383

1:56.268Lucas WeisenbergGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2BSI Racing67  9 Session 1110.228 41 3.468

1:56.296Trenton EstepGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOThunder Bunny66  14 Session 1110.201 42 3.496
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GS
1:56.339Thomas CollingwoodGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSBGB MOTORSPORTS83  8 Session 1110.161 43 3.539

1:56.385Robby FoleyGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOTurner Motorsport96  15 Session 1110.117 44 3.585

1:56.399Luca MarsGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOTurner Motorsport95  8 Session 1110.104 45 3.599

1:56.437Bill AuberlenGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOST Racing by Random Vandals38  20 Session 1110.068 46 3.637

1:56.556Nicky HaysGS BMW M4 GT4 EVORandom Vandals Racing92  31 Session 1109.955 47 3.756

1:56.748Frank DePewGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoRebel Rock Racing71  9 Session 1109.775 48 3.948

1:56.830Cameron ShieldsGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOCarBahn with Peregrine racing37  14 Session 1109.698 49 4.030

1:56.837Ben SlossGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evovan der Steur Racing10  9 Session 1109.691 50 4.037

1:56.939Allen PattenGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOThunder Bunny66  18 Session 1109.595 51 4.139

1:57.191Ray MasonGS Ford Mustang GT4KOHR MOTORSPORTS60  11 Session 1109.360 52 4.391

1:57.538Steve WetterauGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOCarBahn with Peregrine racing37  9 Session 1109.037 53 4.738

1:57.616Johan SchwartzGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evo89x Motorsports8  20 Session 1108.964 54 4.816

1:57.704Trevor HillGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSShopify Racing22  10 Session 1108.883 55 4.904

1:57.722Samantha TanGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOST Racing by Random Vandals38  10 Session 1108.866 56 4.922

1:57.733Christine SlossGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evovan der Steur Racing10  13 Session 1108.856 57 4.933

1:57.843Madeline StewartGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSCSM2  8 Session 1108.755 58 5.043

1:57.908Kenny MurilloGS Mercedes-AMG GT GT4Murillo Racing24  13 Session 1108.695 59 5.108

1:58.092Vincent BarlettaGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOTurner Motorsport96  16 Session 1108.525 60 5.292

1:58.244Ted GiovanisGS Ford Mustang GT4TeamTGM64  9 Session 1108.386 61 5.444

1:58.513Ron TomlinsonGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSShopify Racing22  11 Session 1108.140 62 5.713

Hunter YeanyGS Ford Mustang GT4Medusa Motorsports4  2 

Sam CorryGS Ford Mustang GT4Medusa Motorsports4
Athan SterlingGS Ford Mustang GT4Medusa Motorsports4
Mike FitzpatrickGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evo89x Motorsports8
Varun ChokseyGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2RAFA Racing12
Thomas MerrillGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoCircle H Racing14
Martin SarukhanyanGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoCircle H Racing14
Nicholas PlocienikGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSUnitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports17
Megan TomlinsonGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSShopify Racing22
Hannah GreenemeierGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoHeart of Racing Team26
Mike OrtmannGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoHeart of Racing Team26
Roland KrainzGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOAutoTechnic Racing27
Moisey UretskyGS McLaren Artura GT4Ibiza Farm Motorsport44
Paul HoltonGS Ford Mustang GT4TeamTGM46
Thiago CamiloGS Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2PANAM MOTORSPORT54
Dean MartinGS Ford Mustang GT4KOHR MOTORSPORTS60
Andrew DavisGS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EvoRebel Rock Racing71
Spencer PumpellyGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSBGB MOTORSPORTS83
Dan AmmannGS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSVRC Motorsports Group LLC.91
Robert MegennisGS BMW M4 GT4 EVORandom Vandals Racing92
Robby FoleyGS BMW M4 GT4 EVOTurner Motorsport95
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TCR
1:58.477Cameron LawrenceTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRHART89  11 Session 1108.173 1 
1:58.754Harry GottsackerTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian18  13 Session 1107.920 2 0.277

1:58.891Lance BergsteinTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian18  9 Session 1107.796 3 0.414

1:58.933Tim LewisTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRKMW Motorsports With TMR Engineering5  10 Session 1107.758 4 0.456

1:58.941Preston BrownTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian76  11 Session 1107.751 5 0.464

1:58.950Denis DupontTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian76  11 Session 1107.742 6 0.473

1:58.952Rocco PasquarellaTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRKMW Motorsports With TMR Engineering5  13 Session 1107.741 7 0.475

1:59.170Eduardo GouTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRGou Racing w/ Stallion55  16 Session 1107.544 8 0.693

1:59.200Joshua BuchanTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian33  13 Session 1107.516 9 0.723

1:59.350Andre CastroTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian98  9 Session 1107.381 10 0.873

1:59.423Mark WilkinsTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian98  7 Session 1107.316 11 0.946

1:59.608Eddie GouTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRGou Racing w/ Stallion55  13 Session 1107.150 12 1.131

1:59.628Madison AustTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian98  8 Session 1107.132 13 1.151

1:59.687James VanceTCR Audi RS3 LMS TCRBaker Racing52  11 Session 1107.079 14 1.210

1:59.787Karl WittmerTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRMMG93  11 Session 1106.990 15 1.310

1:59.836Kenny RiedmannTCR Audi RS3 LMS TCRBaker Racing56  8 Session 1106.946 16 1.359

1:59.921LP MontourTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRMMG93  7 Session 1106.870 17 1.444

1:59.956Dai YoshiharaTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRMMG93  8 Session 1106.839 18 1.479

2:00.100Mason FilippiTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian33  8 Session 1106.711 19 1.623

2:00.282Bryson MorrisTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian33  3 Session 1106.549 20 1.805

2:00.338Sam BakerTCR Audi RS3 LMS TCRBaker Racing52  10 Session 1106.500 21 1.861

2:00.747Daniel HanleyTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRRockwell Autosport Development15  10 Session 1106.139 22 2.270

2:01.008Franco GirolamiTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRVictor Gonzalez Racing99  9 Session 1105.910 23 2.531

2:01.264Mario FarnbacherTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRPegram Racing72  10 Session 1105.686 24 2.787

2:01.302Douglas OakleyTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRRockwell Autosport Development15  11 Session 1105.653 25 2.825

2:01.486William TallyTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRVictor Gonzalez Racing21  21 Session 1105.493 26 3.009

2:01.693Dean BakerTCR Audi RS3 LMS TCRBaker Racing56  11 Session 1105.314 27 3.216

2:02.209Alex RockwellTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRRockwell Autosport Development15  8 Session 1104.869 28 3.732

2:02.264Tyler ChambersTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRHART89  8 Session 1104.822 29 3.787

2:02.500Chad GilsingerTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRHART89  11 Session 1104.620 30 4.023

Tyler GonzalezTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRVictor Gonzalez Racing99  1 

Jon MillerTCR Hyundai Elantra N TCRBryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian18
Steven ClemonsTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRVictor Gonzalez Racing21
Jon MorleyTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRGou Racing w/ Stallion55
Riley PegramTCR Honda Civic FL5 TCRPegram Racing72
Raphael ReisTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRStallion Motorsports w/ GOU77
Celso NetoTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRStallion Motorsports w/ GOU77
Filippo BarberiTCR Cupra Leon VZ TCRVictor Gonzalez Racing99
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